6·27·98 07-02-19	
FOUNT 10-1999	2 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 10075426	DECEIVED V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or oppy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(es)
Schlumberger Technology Corporation	Name: Japan National Oil Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ★No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: Fukoku Seimei Building 2-2 Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chiyoda-ku
□ Other	City: Tokyo State: ZIP: 100-0011
Execution Date:June 17, 1998	Country: JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/811,309	
	<b></b>
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Manager	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law and	□ Enclosed
Contracts, Sugar Land Product Center,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
MD 200-9	A various to so sharges to appear account
Street Address: 200 Gillingham Lane	8. Deposit account number:
	01-1937
City: Sugar Land State: TX ZIP: 77478	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/01/1009 CONTTU 0000002 011027 08811200	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Wayne I. Kanak	June 18, 1998
	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

24.752CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "STC", a Texas

corporation having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478,

U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent

Application Serial No. 08/811,309, filed on March 4, 1997, and any divisional, continuation,

reissue, or substitute applications related thereto, and any patents which may issue therefrom,

hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Patent Rights";

AND WHEREAS STC and Japan National Oil Corporation. hereinafter referred to as "JNOC",

having a place of business at Fukoku Seimei Building, 2-2 Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-

ku, Tokyo 100-0011, Japan, are parties to the Collaboration Agreement ("Agreement") effective

January 10, 1995;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant and subject to the terms of the Agreement, STC, warranting that

it has the right to do so, hereby assigns to JNOC a joint and undivided interest in and to the

Patent Rights to the full end of the term or terms of any and all patents comprising the Patent

Rights.

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Wayne I. Kanak

Attorney-in-Fact

June 17, 1998